c
o
m
p
r
e
s
s

Heating Rated Capacity Btu/h 11,000 12,000 18,000 24,000
Max Fuse A 5 5 5 5
Indoor Air Flow CFM 500 500  530 824
Indoor Noise Level dB(A) 39 39 41 44
Indoor Unit
Dimensions (WxDxH) in 39.37×27.17×9.25 39.37×27.17×9.25 39.37×27.17×9.25 50.39×27.17×9.25
Packing (WxDxH) in 42.52×30.32×12.80 42.52×30.32×12.80 42.52×30.32×12.80 53.54×30.32×12.80
Net/Gross Weight lbs. 57.3/67.2 57.3/67.2 59.5/69.5 71.7/83.8
Refrigerant
Piping Liquid Side / Gas Side in 1/4’’ /  3/8’’ 1/4’’ /  3/8’’ 1/4’’ /  1/2’’ 1/4’’ /  5/8’’
Operation Temperature Range °F 60.8~89.6 60.8~89.6 60.8~89.6 60.8~89.6
Floor Ceiling:
Combination Chart:
Btu/h Wall Mounted Duct Ceiling Cassette Ceiling Cassette
9K BRV-M09WM-230VI BRV-M09DT-230VI BRV-M09CT-230VI BRV-M09FC-230VI
12K BRV-M12WM-230VI BRV-M12DT-230VI BRV-M12CT-230VI BRV-M12FC-230VI
18K BRV-M18WM-230VI BRV-M18DT-230VI BRV-M18CT-230VI BRV-M18FC-230VI
24K BRV-M24WM-230VI BRV-M24DT-230VI BRV-M24CT-230VI BRV-M24FC-230VI
2 ZONES
9K 9K
9K 12K
12K 12K

unit
Max.
height
elevation
between
indoor and
outdoor
Max.
height
elevation
between
indoor
units
Cooling Heating
A A Btu/h W A Btu/h W A db (A) inch inch ft ft ft ft °F °F
BRV-M18-230VO 15 20 17,700(3,800-19,800) 1440 6.39 22 3.60 18,000(4,200-22,000) 1390 6.17 3.8 10 54 R32 2x1/4" 2x3/8" 131 82 49 33 -13~125.6 -13~75.2
BRV-M24-230VO 20 30 24,000(4,900-31,400) 1920 8.52 23 3.66 24,000(5,200-32,000) 1760 7.76 4.0 10 57 R32 3x1/4" 3x3/8" 197 98 49 33 -13~125.6 -13~75.2
BRV-M30-230VO 26 40 30,000(6,000-38,200) 2400 10.65 23 3.66 30,00(6,300-36,000) 2250 9.98 3.9 10 58 R32 4x1/4" 4x3/8" 263 115 49 33 -13~125.6 -13~75.2
BRV-M36-230VO 29 45 36,000(6,350~38,500) 2930  12.87 23 3.60 36,000(7,000~43,000) 2640 11.59 4.0 10 59 R32 4x1/4" 4x3/8” 263 115 49 33 -13~125.6 -13~75.2
BRV-M42-230VO 32 45 42,000 (8,350-46,000)                                                    3360 14.92 24 3.66 42,000 (8,450-53,000) 3160 14.00 3.9 10.5 60 R32 4x1/4" 4x3/8” 263 115 49 33 -13~125.6 -13~75.2
2 ZONES
9K 9K
9K 12K
9K 18K